
SATURDAY MORNING JULY 27 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30

(2) 2 2 KREM Innovate Hope Tails V. Inspect Major Fishing Golf WGC: St. Jude Invitational (L)

(3)   KPTV (6:00) News Paid RaceDay Truck Racing NASCAR Gander RV 150 (L) PBC Countdown

(4) 9170 4 KXLY Wild C. Ocean Heroes Dr.Scott R. Park Vacation Paid Paid Homes Basket.

(5) 137 275 QVC (7:00) AM Style Saturday Morning Q A weekly shopping showcase.

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (5:00) Cycling UCI Golf Senior Open Championship (L) Aquatics FINA World Championships

(7) 9176 7 KSPS W.Shop Woodwrk O.House O.House House TestK Milk St. Martha Cook's Cooking

(8)   KGW (5:00) Cycling UCI Golf Senior Open Championship (L) Aquatics FINA World Championships

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Talks Church Culture RaceDay Truck Racing NASCAR Gander RV 150 (L) PBC Countdown

(10) 308 504 STARZ 7: Career Opport... (:55) + Alpha  (:35) The Front Runner Hugh Jackman. Movie

(11) 200 202 MSNBC (7:00) AM Joy Weekends With Alex Witt MSNBC Live MSNBC Live

(12)  514 STZEN (:15) +++ Licence to Kill (‘89) Timothy Dalton. +++ Alien Nation (:05) The Kingdom 
(13)   KOPB PinkaPet Cyberch. SciGirls Biz Kid$ Garden Garden In Bloom Quilt F&Porter Sew Easy

(14)   DISC (7:00) Major Fishing Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid

(15) 172 291 DISN (7:) Descendants 2  (:05) Descendants (‘15) Dove Cameron. (:10) Descendants 2 (‘17) Dove Cameron.

(16)   TNT NCIS: New Orleans ++ Yes Man (‘08) Jim Carrey. ++ Get Hard (‘15) Will Ferrell.

(17) 177 297 TOON Total Total Craig Victor TeenT. MaoMao TeenT. TeenT. Ben10 Ninjago

(18) 180 311 FREE (7:00) She's All That  ++ Maid in Manhattan (‘02) Jennifer Lopez. ++ Twilight Kristen Stewart.

(19) 139 247 NATG Paid Paid The 2000s The 2000s The '90s The '90s

(20)   TBS Queens The BFG (‘16) Ruby Barnhill, Mark Rylance. ++ Journey 2: The Mysterious Island 
(21) 196 277 TRAV Food Paradise Food Paradise Food Paradise Food Paradise Ripley's Believe

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (7:00) Pan American Games (L) Karate ISKA Victory 30 for 30

(23) 140 206 ESPN SportsCenter Basketball The Tournament (L) Basketball The Tournament (L)

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom

(25) 167 326 GAC Barnwood Builders Barnwood Builders Barnwood Builders Barnwood Builders Barnwood Builders

(26)   TVLAND (:20) Roseanne (:55) Rose. Rose. (:05) Rose. :40 Rose. (:15) Rose. (:50) Roseanne (:25) Rose.

(27) 110 231 FOOD Barefoot Giada Southern Southern Pioneer Pioneer The Kitchen Southern GirlFarm

(28) 118 265 A&E Flipping Vegas Flipping Vegas Zombie House Flip. Zombie House Flip. Live Rescue

(29) 208 355 CNBC (6:00) Golf Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid American Greed

(30)  254 AMC Movie +++ The Matrix (‘99) Laurence Fishburne, Keanu Reeves. ++ The Matrix Reloaded 
(31)   TLC OutDaughtered OutDaughtered OutDaughtered To Be Announced 90 Day Fiancé

(32) 185 312 HALL 7: A Crown for Ch... Road to Christmas  Christmas in Love 
(33) 105 242 USA Paid Paid Suits Pearson Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D.

(34) 108 252 LIFE Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Marrying Millions Flowers in the At...
(35) 122 244 SYFY Twilight Twilight Shark Night 3D (‘11) Sara Paxton. ++ Deep Blue Sea Saffron Burrows.

(36)   ANPL Tanked! Tanked! Tanked! Tanked! Tanked!

(37) 205 360 FNC (7:00) Cavuto Live America's News HQ News HQ Journal Editorial R.

(97)  251 OXY The Killer Affair Uncovered Snapped Snapped

(98) 120 269 HIST Mountain Men Ax Men: Outdoors The UnXplained

(99) 112 229 HGTV Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Boise Boys Fixer Upper Fixer Upper

 

SATURDAY AFTERNOON JULY 27 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30

(2) 2 2 KREM (11:00) Golf WGC: St. Jude Invitational (L) Paid Paid Access Weekend News News

(3)   KPTV Paid Paid Paid ++ Constantine (‘05) Rachel Weisz, Keanu Reeves. 5 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY (12:30) Basketball WNBA All-Star Game (L) Special Olympics Minute Matter News News

(5) 137 275 QVC Belle Scott Living Josie Maran Argan Oil Cosmetics Scott Living

(6) 9172 6 KHQ Track USATF Outdoor Championship (L) Paid Paid Paid Judy News News

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Antiques Rd. American Experience Steves' Grown Antiques Still

(8)   KGW Track USATF Outdoor Championship (L) Paid Voyager Earth Od Consumer KGW News at 5

(9) 9174 28 KAYU 2½Men BigBang Paid Paid Goldberg Paid Paid Mike&M. Modern Goldberg

(10) 308 504 STARZ 12: Sicario: Day of the Sold... (:35) ++ A Beautiful Mind Russell Crowe. (:55) The Rook Sweetbit

(11) 200 202 MSNBC MSNBC Live PoliticsNation Deadline Hardball Sat. Night Politics

(12)  514 STZEN (12:) The Kingdom  (:55) ++ My Cousin Vinny (‘92) Joe Pesci. +++ Event Horizon Movie

(13)   KOPB Pro.Fire TestK F. Range Martha Motor. Woodwri. Woodwrk House O.House News.

(14)   DISC Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid

(15) 172 291 DISN (:15) Descendants (‘15) Dove Cameron. (:20) Descendants 2 (‘17) Dove Cameron. Movie

(16)   TNT +++ Delivery Man (‘13) Vince Vaughn. (:15) +++ Wedding Crashers (‘05) Owen Wilson. Movie

(17) 177 297 TOON TeenT. TeenT. Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball

(18) 180 311 FREE (11:30) ++ Twilight  ++ The Twilight Saga: New Moon (‘09) Kristen Stewart. Movie

(19) 139 247 NATG The '90s The '90s The '90s The '90s The '80s

(20)   TBS ++ The Sorcerer's Apprentice  (:15) ++++ Star Wars: Episode IV - A New Hope 
(21) 196 277 TRAV Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 Holey Moley UFC Countdown Boxing Classics Lacrosse MLL All-Star Game (L)

(23) 140 206 ESPN Basketball The Tournament (L) SportsCenter SportsCenter UFC 240 UFC (L)

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom S.E. Cupp CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom

(25) 167 326 GAC Barnwood Builders Barnwood Builders LogCabin LogCabin LogCabin LogCabin LogCabin LogCabin

(26)   TVLAND Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men

(27) 110 231 FOOD Cupcake Worst Bakers Diners, Drive-Ins Diners, Drive-Ins Diners, Drive-Ins

(28) 118 265 A&E (12:00) Live Rescue Live PD Live PD

(29) 208 355 CNBC American Greed American Greed American Greed American Greed American Greed

(30)  254 AMC (11:30) The Matrix Reloaded  ++ The Matrix Revolutions (‘03) Keanu Reeves. Movie

(31)   TLC 90 Day Fiancé 90 Day Fiancé 90 Day Fiancé Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes

(32) 185 312 HALL A December Bride (‘16) Daniel Lissing. The Sweetest Christmas Lacey Chabert. Christmas at the...

(33) 105 242 USA Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. ++ Two Fast Two Furious Paul Walker. Captain America...

(34) 108 252 LIFE 12: Flowers in th... Petals on the Wind Heather Graham. If There Be Thorns Heather Graham.

(35) 122 244 SYFY (:05) +++ Jurassic Park (‘93) Laura Dern, Sam Neill. ++ The Lost World: Jurassic Park 
(36)   ANPL Tanked! Tanked! Scaled Scaled Scaled

(37) 205 360 FNC America's News HQ Fox Report Liberty & Levin Watters World

(97)  251 OXY Injustice With N Injustice With N Snapped Snapped Snapped

(98) 120 269 HIST The UnXplained Ancient Aliens Ancient Aliens Ancient Aliens Ancient Aliens

(99) 112 229 HGTV Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It

SUNDAY AFTERNOON JULY 28 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30

(2) 2 2 KREM (11:00) Golf WGC: St. Jude Invitational (L) Paid Paid Whack Whack News News

(3)   KPTV Paid Paid Drag Racing NHRA Sonoma Nationals (L) Sports Legends 5 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY To Tell the Truth World of X Games World of X Games Hollywd. Made News News

(5) 137 275 QVC (12:00) In the Kitchen With David Cook with David Venable. Susan Graver Style Blink Security

(6) 9172 6 KHQ Auto Racing IndyCar Postrace Paid Paid Paid Paid News News

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Great Yellowstone Aging Backwards Story Songs (My Music) Pavlo Live in Kastoria

(8)   KGW Auto Racing IndyCar Postrace Paid Paid Getaways Ins. Ed. KGW News at 5

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Person of Interest Drag Racing NHRA Sonoma Nationals (L) Paid Mike&M. Modern Fishing

(10) 308 504 STARZ Movie (:55) The Rook Sweetbit (:20) + Kicking and Screaming Holmes & Watson 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC MSNBC Live PoliticsNation Meet the Press Kasie DC

(12)  514 STZEN 12:15 Dirty Dancing  (:55) Phone Booth  (:20) +++ Smokin' Aces (‘07) Ray Liotta. (:10) +++ Jaws 
(13)   KOPB (12:00) Perform. Great Moments FocusEu. GZERO W Contrary W.Week Firing News.

(14)   DISC Super Predator Great White-Killer Monster Mako Great White Abyss AirJawsHunted

(15) 172 291 DISN 12: AndiM. BigCity Raven's. Raven's. Raven's. Sydney CoopCmi Bunk'd Raven's. Andi M.

(16)   TNT +++ The Book of Eli (‘09) Denzel Washington. +++ Man of Steel (‘13) Amy Adams, Henry Cavill.

(17) 177 297 TOON TeenT. TeenT. Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball OKKO! OKKO! Gumball

(18) 180 311 FREE (12:00) The Twilight Saga: New Moon  (:10) ++ The Twilight Saga: Eclipse (‘10) Kristen Stewart.

(19) 139 247 NATG Port Protection Port Protection Port Protection Port Protection Port Protection

(20)   TBS 10: Baseb. Queens Pirates of the Caribbean: Dead Men Tell No Ta... ++ Remember the Titans 
(21) 196 277 TRAV UFOs: Uncovering UFOs: Evidence UFOs: Evidence UFOs: Evidence UFOs: Evidence

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (12:00) Soccer E:60 Pictures E:60 Pictures Baseball (L)

(23) 140 206 ESPN Basketball The Tournament (L) Baseball T. (L) Baseball MLB N.Y. Yankees vs Boston (L)

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom

(25) 167 326 GAC FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip

(26)   TVLAND G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls Ray Ray

(27) 110 231 FOOD Carnivor Carnivor Restaurant Restaurant Restaurant Restaurant

(28) 118 265 A&E (12:30) +++ Con Air (‘97) Nicolas Cage. +++ The Expendables 2 The Expendables 3 
(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank

(30)  254 AMC Movie +++ The Bourne Ultimatum (‘07) Matt Damon. ++ Enemy of the State (‘98) Will Smith.

(31)   TLC Dr. Pimple Popper Dr. Pimple Popper Dr. Pimple Popper The Family Chantel 90 Day Fiancé

(32) 185 312 HALL 12: A Very Merry... A Shoe Addict's Christmas  Pride, Prejudice and Mistletoe 
(33) 105 242 USA 12: The Fast & the Furious: ... (:45) ++ The Fast and the Furious (‘01) Vin Diesel. Captain America:...
(34) 108 252 LIFE 12: Secrets of My... Daughter for Sale (‘17) Emily Rose. Pregnant and Deadly (2019)

(35) 122 244 SYFY 11: The Lost Wor... (:05) ++ Jurassic Park III (‘01) Sam Neill. (:05) ++ Volcano (‘97) Tommy Lee Jones.

(36)   ANPL North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law

(37) 205 360 FNC News HQ Greg Gutfeld Show Fox Report Fox News Sunday Watters World

(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped

(98) 120 269 HIST American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers

(99) 112 229 HGTV Christin Christin Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain Life Life

SUNDAY EVENING JULY 28 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 60 Minutes Big Brother Instinct The Good Fight

(3)   KPTV Feud People N Last Man Last Man Simps. BobBurg. Fam.Guy Happened 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News Paid Home Videos Family Feud $100,000 Pyramid To Tell the Truth

(5) 137 275 QVC Josie Maran Argan Oil Cosmetics Blink Security Susan Graver Style Clever Creations

(6) 9172 6 KHQ News Wheel Game Night Track Field USATF America's Got Talent

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Coastal Railways Masterpiece Masterpiece Jamestown Sherlock Change

(8)   KGW News St.Talk Game Night Track Field USATF America's Got Talent

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Travel Simps. Last Man Last Man Simps. BobBurg. Fam.Guy Happened News Modern

(10) 308 504 STARZ Movie Sweetbit (:05) The Rook The Rook Sweetbit TheRook Sweetbit TheRook

(11) 200 202 MSNBC Headliners Headliners Dateline Lockup Dateline

(12)  514 STZEN (5:10) +++ Jaws  (:15) +++ Dirty Dancing Patrick Swayze. ++ Kingpin (‘96) Woody Harrelson.

(13)   KOPB Art Beat Outdoor Masterpiece Masterpiece Masterpiece Jamestown

(14)   DISC Bear vs. Shark ShaqSharkmania ExpeditionUnknow Shark Trip: Eat Prey Chum

(15) 172 291 DISN Sydney Bunk'd Teen Beach Movie  (:45) Teen Beach Movie 2 Ross Lynch. :40 BigCity

(16)   TNT Movie ++++ Suicide Squad (‘16) Will Smith. Claws Claws

(17) 177 297 TOON Gumball Gumball Craig Victor Samurai Space BobBurg. BobBurg. Am.Dad Fam.Guy

(18) 180 311 FREE (:10) The Twilight Saga: Breaking Dawn Part 1  (:50) The Twilight Saga: Breaking Dawn Part 2 
(19) 139 247 NATG Port Protection Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna Gordon Ramsay

(20)   TBS 4: Remember the... BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang Claws Claws

(21) 196 277 TRAV Paranormal Paranormal UFOs: Evidence Ripley's Believe Legend Location

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (4:00) Baseball (L) Auto Racing F1 German Grand Prix UFC Main UFC Main Event

(23) 140 206 ESPN (4:00) Baseball MLB SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsCenter

(24) 200 202 CNN The Movies The Movies The Movies

(25) 167 326 GAC FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain

(26)   TVLAND Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray 2½Men 2½Men

(27) 110 231 FOOD Food Truck Race Guy's Game Guy's Game FoodTruck (SF) Beat Flay Beat Flay

(28) 118 265 A&E (5:00) ++ The Expendables 3  ++ The Expendables (‘10) Jet Li. The Expendables 2 
(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank

(30)  254 AMC 4: Enemy of the ... +++ I Am Legend (‘07) Will Smith. NOS4A2

(31)   TLC 90 Day Fiancé Pt. 1 of 2 cont'd Aug 4 90 Day Fiancé: Happily Ever After? sMothered

(32) 185 312 HALL Reunited at Christmas Beverley Breuer. Good Witch Sister of the Bride (‘’) Becca Tobin.

(33) 105 242 USA 5: Captain America: The Winter Soldier  ++++ xXx: Return of Xander Cage xXx: Return of Xa...

(34) 108 252 LIFE A Mother's Worst Fear Katrina Begin. Anniversary Nightmare (2019,Drama) V.C. Andrews' H...

(35) 122 244 SYFY Movie +++ Twister (‘96) Bill Paxton, Helen Hunt. +++ San Andreas Dwayne Johnson.

(36)   ANPL North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law

(37) 205 360 FNC Next Revolution Liberty & Levin Watters World Next Revolution Liberty & Levin

(97)  251 OXY Snapped License to Kill A Lie to Die For Buried Backyard Uncovered

(98) 120 269 HIST American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers: Bonus Buys

(99) 112 229 HGTV Life Life Life Life Bargain Bargain Mexico Mexico IslndLif IslndLif

SATURDAY EVENING JULY 27 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM News Paid Elementary Million Dollar Mile 48 Hours 48 Hours

(3)   KPTV ++ Slackers (‘02) Devon Sawa. You Can Dance 2/2 Beat Shazam 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News Ins. Ed. Ent. Tonight Shark Tank Press Your Luck Card Sharks

(5) 137 275 QVC LOGO by Lori Goldstein Scott Living Belle Clever Creations

(6) 9172 6 KHQ News Jeopardy NCIS: New Orleans Bring the Funny Dateline NBC

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Lawrence Welk Appear. As Time +++ The Way We Were Stampede

(8)   KGW News Naturally VetsSav. Champ Bring the Funny Dateline NBC

(9) 9174 28 KAYU NJourney BigBang 2½Men BigBang You Can Dance 2/2 Beat Shazam News Wanted

(10) 308 504 STARZ (:20) Stan & Ollie (‘18) Steve Coogan. ++ Holmes & Watson Sweetbit (:05) The Rook

(11) 200 202 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour The Beat Lockup

(12)  514 STZEN (5:35) ++ Waterworld  (:55) +++ Jaws (‘75) Richard Dreyfuss, Roy Scheider. Spartac Movie

(13)   KOPB British Baking Travels Steves' Doc Martin Father Brown Professor T.

(14)   DISC Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid XL Naked and Afraid

(15) 172 291 DISN (5:25) Descendants  (:25) Descendants 2 (‘17) Dove Cameron. Descendants Dove Cameron.

(16)   TNT (5:45) Central Intelligence  ++++ Suicide Squad (‘16) Will Smith. Movie

(17) 177 297 TOON Gumball Gumball Steven Steven DragonB. DB Super RickMort RickMort Fam.Guy Academia

(18) 180 311 FREE (5:40) ++ The Twilight Saga: Eclipse  (:40) The Twilight Saga: Breaking Dawn Part 1 
(19) 139 247 NATG The '80s The '80s The '80s The '80s The '80s

(20)   TBS Pirates of the Caribbean: Dead Men Tell No Ta... Pirates of the Caribbean: Dead Men Tell No Ta...

(21) 196 277 TRAV Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 4:Lacrosse Pan American Games (L) Basket. Cl. H.S. 2018 Jam Fest Basketball H.S.

(23) 140 206 ESPN (5:00) UFC 240 UFC SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsCenter

(24) 200 202 CNN The Movies The Movies The Movies

(25) 167 326 GAC LogCabin LogCabin LogCabin LogCabin LogCabin LogCabin FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip

(26)   TVLAND 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men

(27) 110 231 FOOD Diners Diners Diners Diners Impossible Restaurant Restaurant

(28) 118 265 A&E (5:00) Live PD Live PD /Live PD Live PD (L)

(29) 208 355 CNBC American Greed American Greed American Greed American Greed American Greed

(30)  254 AMC (5:30) +++ Colombiana Zoe Saldana. ++ Enemy of the State (‘98) Gene Hackman, Will Smith.

(31)   TLC Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes-Dress Say Yes-Dress To Be Announced

(32) 185 312 HALL 5: Christmas at t... Mingle All the Way Jesse Arthur Carroll. Rome in Love (‘’) Peter Porte.

(33) 105 242 USA (5:00) +++ Captain America: Civil War  ++++ Captain America: The Winter Soldier Movie

(34) 108 252 LIFE Seeds of Yesterday (‘15) James Maslow. V.C. Andrews' Heaven The Madam of P...

(35) 122 244 SYFY 4: The Lost Wor... ++ Jurassic Park III (‘01) Sam Neill. +++ Twister (‘96) Helen Hunt.

(36)   ANPL R. Mountain Vet R. Mountain Vet R. Mountain Vet The Hendersons (:05) Hendersons

(37) 205 360 FNC Judge Jeanine Greg Gutfeld Show Watters World Judge Jeanine Greg Gutfeld Show

(97)  251 OXY Injustice With N Uncovered: The McMartin Family Trials The Turpin 13: Family Secrets Untold

(98) 120 269 HIST Ancient Aliens Ancient Aliens Ancient Aliens: Declassified

(99) 112 229 HGTV Love It or List It Love It or List It Pool Kings Supersiz PoolHunt PoolHunt Best. Po

SUNDAY MORNING JULY 28 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30

(2) 2 2 KREM 7:Morning FaceNat. Rodeo PGA Tour Special Golf WGC: St. Jude Invitational (L)

(3)   KPTV (6:00) News Fox News Sunday Paid Paid Dog Challenge Dog Challenge

(4) 9170 4 KXLY This Week Matter Paid Paid Paid Spaces America Minute J. Brown

(5) 137 275 QVC Sunday Morning Q Sunday shopping showcase. Blink Security Kitchen w/ David

(6) 9172 6 KHQ Meet the Press Golf Senior Open Championship (L) Cycling UCI Tour de France (L)

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Cat/ Hat Molly Let's Go Impact P.Square P.Square FocusEu. Insight Puppies Kittens

(8)   KGW Meet the Press Golf Senior Open Championship (L) Cycling UCI Tour de France (L)

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Fox News Sunday NJourney Paid Paid Paid Mantrack Paid Bones

(10) 308 504 STARZ Movie (:35) ++ Holmes & Watson  (:10) Stan & Ollie :50 Jumanji: Welcome to t...
(11) 200 202 MSNBC (7:00) AM Joy Weekends With Alex Witt MSNBC Live MSNBC Live

(12)  514 STZEN (7:50) +++ Jaws (‘75) Roy Scheider. +++ For a Few Dollars More (:15) Dirty Dancing 
(13)   KOPB DinoT Arthur Steves' Travels Ancient Skies Nova Performances

(14)   DISC Shark Vortex Air Jaws: Fury Phelps vs. Shark Laws of Jaws SharkCamStakeout

(15) 172 291 DISN Amphibia Amphibia BigCity BigCity Amphibia BigCity Raven's. Sydney RollwIt Andi M.

(16)   TNT NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans ++ Flight (‘12) Nadine Velazquez, Denzel Washington.

(17) 177 297 TOON Total Total Craig Victor TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. Island Island

(18) 180 311 FREE (7:00) ++ Accepted  ++ Twilight (‘08) Robert Pattinson, Kristen Stewart. The Twilight Sag...

(19) 139 247 NATG Paid Paid Gordon Ramsay Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Port Protection

(20)   TBS Ray Ray Ray Queens Queens Baseball MLB L.A. Dodgers vs Washington (L)

(21) 196 277 TRAV Mystery Museum Mystery Museum Mystery Museum Legend Location Alien Highway

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 Bassmaster Elite E:60 Pan American Games (L) Soccer

(23) 140 206 ESPN SportsCenter Basketball The Tournament (L) Basketball The Tournament (L)

(24) 200 202 CNN Reliable Sources State of the Union Zakaria GPS CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom

(25) 167 326 GAC FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip

(26)   TVLAND (:20) Golden Girls :55 G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls

(27) 110 231 FOOD Big Bite Cooking Pioneer Pioneer Pioneer Pioneer Cooking M.Brown The Kitchen

(28) 118 265 A&E 7:Hoardrs Hoarders Hoarders Hoarders Hoarders Con Air 
(29) 208 355 CNBC (6:00) Golf Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Shark Tank

(30)  254 AMC :15 MASH (:45) ++ Lara Croft: Tomb Raider Angelina Jolie. +++ Colombiana (‘11) Zoe Saldana.

(31)   TLC Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes-Dress Say Yes-Dress Dr. Pimple Popper

(32) 185 312 HALL A Dream of Christmas Nikki Deloach. Christmas Next Door Jesse Metcalf. A Very Merry Mix...

(33) 105 242 USA In Touch J.Osteen Queen South Miz Chrisley Chrisley Chrisley Chrisley Movie

(34) 108 252 LIFE Amazing David J. J.Osteen Paid The Girl in the Bathtub Jason Patric. Secrets of My S...

(35) 122 244 SYFY Twilight Twilight ++ Deep Blue Sea Saffron Burrows. (:05) ++ The Lost World: Jurassic Park 
(36)   ANPL Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law North Woods Law

(37) 205 360 FNC MediaBuzz News HQ News HQ Fox News Sunday Journal Editorial R.

(97)  251 OXY License to Kill Injustice With N A Lie to Die For Uncovered: The McMartin Family Trials

(98) 120 269 HIST Truck T. D.Muscle Counting Cars: Drive American Pickers

(99) 112 229 HGTV Property Brothers Property Brothers Property Brothers Property Brothers Property Brothers

MONDAY EVENING JULY 29 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 2 Broke 2 Broke Love Island BigBang Nbhood Bull

(3)   KPTV 6 O'Clock News Feud Feud Beat Shazam You Can Dance 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News News InsEd. ET The Bachelorette Pt. 1 of 2 cont'd July 30 Grand Hotel

(5) 137 275 QVC Tweak'd by Nature PM Style LOGO by Lori

(6) 9172 6 KHQ News Million? Jeopardy Wheel American Ninja Warrior Dateline NBC

(7) 9176 7 KSPS PBS NewsHour Grown Places Antiques Rd. Antiques Rd. POV

(8)   KGW KGW News Cassidy InsEd. American Ninja Warrior Dateline NBC

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Last Man Modern BigBang BigBang Beat Shazam You Can Dance News Modern

(10) 308 504 STARZ (5:35) ++ Witness  The Rook Sweetbit (:55) +++ Scent of a Woman Al Pacino.

(11) 200 202 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

(12)  514 STZEN (5:00) Legal Eagles  ++ My Cousin Vinny (‘92) Joe Pesci. +++ Parenthood (‘89) Steve Martin.

(13)   KOPB O.House Business PBS NewsHour Antiques Rd. Oregon Experience The Mekong River

(14)   DISC (5:00) SharkTrip LawsOfJaws SharksOfBadlands LegendsDeepBlue SharksHeadstone

(15) 172 291 DISN Descendants (‘15) Dove Cameron. Descendants 2 (‘17) Dove Cameron. OhDisney BigCity

(16)   TNT (5:30) ++ The Replacements  ++ Remember the Titans Denzel Washington. Movie

(17) 177 297 TOON TeenT. TeenT. Gumball Gumball Am.Dad Am.Dad BobBurg. BobBurg. Fam.Guy Fam.Guy

(18) 180 311 FREE +++ The Sandlot (‘93) Tom Guiry. ++ The Parent Trap (‘98) Dennis Quaid, Lindsay Lohan.

(19) 139 247 NATG Drain the Oceans Drain the Ocean Drain the Oceans Drain the Oceans Hitler's Last Stand

(20)   TBS Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Am.Dad Space

(21) 196 277 TRAV A Haunting A Haunting A Haunting A Haunting

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (5:30) 30 for 30 UFC 207 UFC UFC Main Event

(23) 140 206 ESPN (4:00) Baseball MLB SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsCenter

(24) 200 202 CNN Cuomo Prime Time CNN Tonight CNN Tonight A. Cooper 360 Cuomo Prime Time

(25) 167 326 GAC Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain Hawaii Hawaii Hawaii Hawaii

(26)   TVLAND Griffith Griffith Griffith Griffith Ray Ray Ray Ray 2½Men 2½Men

(27) 110 231 FOOD Chopped 3/5 Chopped 4/5 Chopped Pt. 5 of 5 Worst Bakers Cupcake

(28) 118 265 A&E Live PD Live PD Live PD Live PD Live PD Live PD Live Rescue

(29) 208 355 CNBC American Greed American Greed American Greed American Greed American Greed

(30)  254 AMC (5:00) +++ Moneyball (‘11) Brad Pitt. ++ American Sniper (‘14) Sienna Miller, Bradley Cooper.

(31)   TLC Say Yes Say Yes 90 Day Fiancé 90 Day Fiancé 90 Day Fiancé The Family Chantel

(32) 185 312 HALL Love on Safari (‘18) Jill Wagner. Eat, Play, Love  (2017,Drama) Jen Lilley. G. Girls G. Girls

(33) 105 242 USA Modern Modern Modern Modern WWE Monday Night Raw

(34) 108 252 LIFE Wife Swap Wife Swap Madea's Big Happy Family (‘11) Tyler Perry. Movie

(35) 122 244 SYFY (4:) Need for Speed  ++ The Fast and the Furious (‘01) Vin Diesel. (:25) Two Fast Two Furious 
(36)   ANPL The Last Alaskans The Last Alaskans The Last Alaskans The Last Alaskans The Last Alaskans

(37) 205 360 FNC Hannity Ingraham Angle Fox News @ Night Tucker Carlson Hannity

(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped Buried Backyard Snapped Uncovered

(98) 120 269 HIST American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers (:05) Pawn Stars

(99) 112 229 HGTV Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It Hidden P Hidden P H.Hunt House

TUESDAY EVENING JULY 30 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 2 Broke 2 Broke Love Island NCIS Blood & Treasure

(3)   KPTV 6 O'Clock News Feud Feud Spin the Wheel 9-1-1 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News News InsEd. ET The Bachelorette (SF) 2/2 from July 29 Bless Black-ish

(5) 137 275 QVC Charlie Bears House to Home Scott Living Christmas in July

(6) 9172 6 KHQ News Million? Jeopardy Wheel America's Got Talent Bring the Funny

(7) 9176 7 KSPS PBS NewsHour American Experience Beyond a Year Kalb Report

(8)   KGW KGW News Cassidy InsEd. America's Got Talent Bring the Funny

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Last Man Modern BigBang BigBang Spin the Wheel 9-1-1 News Modern

(10) 308 504 STARZ (:55) The Rook (:55) The Equalizer 2 Denzel Washington. The Rook :55 The Possessio...

(11) 200 202 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

(12)  514 STZEN (5:45) +++ Erin Brockovich  ++ The Heartbreak Kid (‘07) Ben Stiller. +++ Fletch 
(13)   KOPB House Business PBS NewsHour American Experience Beyond a Year

(14)   DISC RondaUncaged SharksOfHell Sharkwrecked Laws of Jaws AirJawsStrikes

(15) 172 291 DISN RollwIt Bunk'd Raven's. Sydney Descendants 2: Emojified OhDisney BigCity

(16)   TNT +++ Man of Steel (‘13) Amy Adams, Henry Cavill. Animal Kingdom Animal Kingdom

(17) 177 297 TOON TeenT. TeenT. Gumball Gumball Am.Dad Am.Dad BobBurg. BobBurg. Fam.Guy Fam.Guy

(18) 180 311 FREE (5:00) ++ The Parent Trap  Good Trouble +++ Matilda (‘96) Mara Wilson.

(19) 139 247 NATG Inside Hurricane Katrina Weather Weather Witness

(20)   TBS Fam.Guy Fam.Guy BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang Detour

(21) 196 277 TRAV Exp. Unkown Exp. Unkown Expedition Unknown America Unearth

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (5:00) Baseball (L) NFL Live MMA Show UFC Unleashed

(23) 140 206 ESPN ESPN Films Chris Herren SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsCenter

(24) 200 202 CNN (5:00) Democratic Debate (L) Debate Post (L) Debate Post (L) Debate Post (L)

(25) 167 326 GAC Hawaii Hawaii Hawaii Hawaii Hawaii Hawaii Extreme RVs Extreme RVs

(26)   TVLAND Griffith Griffith Griffith Griffith Ray Ray Ray Ray 2½Men 2½Men

(27) 110 231 FOOD Chopped Junior Chopped Junior Chopped Junior Chopped Chopped

(28) 118 265 A&E Live PD: Rewind Live PD /Live PD Live PD (L) 60 Days (P)

(29) 208 355 CNBC The Profit: Cash Pad The Profit: Cash Pad Cash Pad

(30)  254 AMC (5:00) ++ American Sniper  ++++ The Shawshank Redemption (‘94) Tim Robbins.

(31)   TLC OutDaughtered OutDaughtered 1/2 OutDaughtered 2/2 OutDaughtered

(32) 185 312 HALL Love at Sea (‘18) Alexa PenaVega. Rome in Love (‘’) Peter Porte. G. Girls G. Girls

(33) 105 242 USA Modern Modern Modern Modern WWE Super Smackdown Chrisley Miz

(34) 108 252 LIFE Wife Swap Dance Moms Dance DncePaty Dance Moms Two Weeks Notice 
(35) 122 244 SYFY 4:40 The Fast & ... ++ Two Fast Two Furious Paul Walker. :20 The Fast & the Furious: Tokyo Drift 
(36)   ANPL River Monsters River Monsters Dark Waters Dark Waters Wild Australia

(37) 205 360 FNC Hannity Ingraham Angle Fox News @ Night Tucker Carlson Hannity

(97)  251 OXY Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D.

(98) 120 269 HIST American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers (:05) Amer. Pickers

(99) 112 229 HGTV Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Good Bones H.Hunt House
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